

BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT NO: 10WC814					DNT Construction		Rogers Construction Company, Ltd.		RGM Constructors		Yantis Company		Capital Excavation		Cash Construction		Hunter Industries		JC Evans Construction Co		Austin Engineering Co., Inc		FT Woods		Average	
BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	61.2	STA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 131,580.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 69,645.60	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 63,648.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 40,759.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 896.90	\$ 54,890.28
2	104-2017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY)	623.6	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,209.30	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,601.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,429.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,988.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,118.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 2,999.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,483.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,988.80	\$ 8.71	\$ 5,429.06
3	104-2029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER)	106	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 185.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 288.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 693.98
4	104-2044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	16.2	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 453.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 64.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 25.35	\$ 410.69
5	105-2035	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (0-2")	15,405	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,729.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 33,120.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,958.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,702.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,702.50	\$ 1.02	\$ 15,713.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,729.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 13,864.50	\$ 1.24	\$ 19,133.01
6	106-2002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	2,138	SY	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,489.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,591.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 5,404.86
7	110-2004	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL)	24,377	CY	\$ 4.75	\$ 115,790.75	\$ 10.40	\$ 253,520.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 109,696.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 134,073.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 121,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 243,770.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 134,561.04	\$ 7.00	\$ 170,639.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 297,399.40	\$ 2.95	\$ 71,912.15	\$ 6.78	\$ 165,324.81
8	132-2002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	4,910	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,095.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 19,394.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,190.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,047.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 21,947.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,640.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,867.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,412.50	\$ 4.42	\$ 21,687.47
9	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	24,526	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 46,599.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,052.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,526.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,526.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 29,431.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,526.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 19,130.28	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,263.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 30,657.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 23,299.70	\$ 1.16	\$ 28,401.11
10	164-2027	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	24,526	SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,452.60	\$ 0.19	\$ 4,659.94	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,131.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,452.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,452.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,357.80	\$ 0.24	\$ 5,886.24	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,905.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,810.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,357.80	\$ 0.22	\$ 5,346.67
11	164-2029	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	2,961	SY	\$ 0.20	\$ 592.20	\$ 0.19	\$ 562.59	\$ 0.30	\$ 888.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 296.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 592.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 888.30	\$ 0.28	\$ 829.08	\$ 0.20	\$ 592.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,184.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 888.30	\$ 0.25	\$ 731.37
12	164-2031	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (TEMP) (COLD)	5,964	SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 596.40	\$ 0.19	\$ 1,133.16	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,192.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 596.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 0.24	\$ 1,431.36	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,192.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,385.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,359.79
13	168-2001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	579.8	MG	\$ 17.75	\$ 10,291.45	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,016.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,218.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 7,722.94	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,234.40	\$ 11.60	\$ 6,725.68	\$ 15.87	\$ 9,199.69
14	169-2006	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY F)	2,469	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,715.90	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,333.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,703.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,086.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,962.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,333.15	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,901.08
15	247-2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 2) (FNAL POS)	10,384.4	CY	\$ 29.15	\$ 302,705.26	\$ 25.70	\$ 266,879.08	\$ 18.00	\$ 186,919.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 301,147.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,456.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 259,610.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 233,129.78	\$ 19.00	\$ 197,303.60	\$ 29.40	\$ 305,301.36	\$ 28.25	\$ 293,359.30	\$ 24.80	\$ 257,481.20
16	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 or AE-P)	8,477.4	GAL	\$ 3.80	\$ 32,214.12	\$ 3.05	\$ 25,856.07	\$ 3.55	\$ 30,094.77	\$ 4.50	\$ 38,148.30	\$ 3.10	\$ 26,279.94	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,670.90	\$ 3.45	\$ 29,247.03	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,432.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,670.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,670.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,628.51
17	316-2008	ASPH (HFRS-2P)	9,042.6	GAL	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,649.10	\$ 4.37	\$ 39,516.16	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,649.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,255.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,691.70	\$ 3.30	\$ 29,840.58	\$ 3.45	\$ 31,196.97	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,170.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 29,388.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,213.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 36,957.11
18	316-2174	AGGR (TY-B GR-4) (SAC-B)	235.5	CY	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,075.50	\$ 47.60	\$ 11,209.80	\$ 82.00	\$ 19,311.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,307.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,662.50	\$ 43.67	\$ 10,284.29	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,833.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 17,956.88	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,717.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 14,566.15
19	340-2003	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-A PG64-16	1,160.2	TON	\$ 51.85	\$ 60,156.37	\$ 61.15	\$ 70,946.23	\$ 59.00	\$ 68,451.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,617.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,010.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 61,490.60	\$ 53.99	\$ 62,639.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 68,451.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,650.80	\$ 69.50	\$ 80,633.90	\$ 59.65	\$ 69,204.77
20	340-2030	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-C PG64-16	3,108.4	TON	\$ 57.95	\$ 180,131.78	\$ 58.80	\$ 182,773.92	\$ 62.00	\$ 192,720.80	\$ 82.00	\$ 254,888.80	\$ 59.00	\$ 183,395.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 167,853.60	\$ 56.79	\$ 176,526.04	\$ 57.00	\$ 177,178.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 177,178.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,542.00	\$ 54.95	\$ 170,819.01
21	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	5,932	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,525.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,525.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 5,160.84
22	432-2001	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	36.5	CY	\$ 395.00	\$ 14,417.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 385.90	\$ 14,085.35	\$ 522.00	\$ 19,053.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 14,052.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 13,651.00	\$ 416.19	\$ 15,190.94
23	432-2016	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (8 IN)	30.2	CY	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,144.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 82.69	\$ 2,497.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,053.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,355.60	\$ 73.97	\$ 2,233.86
24	432-2033	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (12 IN)	13.9	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,181.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,084.20	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,154.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 764.50	\$ 110.26	\$ 1,532.61	\$ 30.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 945.20	\$ 129.50	\$ 1,800.05	\$ 96.08	\$ 1,335.46
25	460-2001	CMP (GAL STL 12 IN)	78.0	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 27.33	\$ 2,131.74	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 33.08	\$ 2,580.24	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 34.94	\$ 2,725.40
26	460-2003	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	160.0	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 39.69	\$ 6,350.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 40.63	\$ 6,500.64
27	460-2005	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	62.0	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 41.29	\$ 2,559.98	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 49.62	\$ 3,076.44	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 55.49	\$ 3,440.44
28	460-2008	CMP (GAL STL 42 IN)	186.6	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,076.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,062.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,435.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,995.00	\$ 55.74	\$ 10,401.08	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,928.00	\$ 60.64	\$ 11,315.42	\$ 91.00	\$ 16,980.60	\$ 109.00	\$ 20,339.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,808.40	\$ 74.14	\$ 13,834.15
29	460-2014	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 2)	254.0	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,366.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 10,223.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 31.16	\$ 7,914.64	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,922.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 10,363.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,478.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,526.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,922.00	\$ 44.52	\$ 11,308.33
30	460-2015	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	230.0	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 10,384.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 36.65	\$ 8,429.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 46.31	\$ 10,651.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 51.71	\$ 11,893.53
31	460-2122	CMP (GAL STL 21 IN)	150.0	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.31	\$ 6,046.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 44.53	\$ 6,679.65
32	464-2005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	349.0	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,007.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 14,221.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,705.00	\$ 43.85	\$ 15,303.65	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,007.00	\$ 55.13	\$ 19,240.37	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,987.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,685.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,168.00	\$ 47.57	\$ 16,602.98
33	464-2007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	62.7	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,448.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,448.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,702.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 55.11	\$ 3,455.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,573.90	\$ 66.16	\$ 4,148.23	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,890.60	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,639.80	\$ 63.73	\$ 3,995.68
34	464-2009	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	50.6	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 69.69	\$ 3,526.31	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 82.69	\$ 4,184.11	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,857.60	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,149.20	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,858.90	\$ 75.99	\$ 3,844.99
35	465	INLET (COMPL) (TY H) (GRATE) (3'x3' ID)	1	EA	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,337.28	\$ 3,337.28	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,756.46	\$ 2,756.46	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 2,372.87	\$ 2,372.87
36	465	INLET (COMPL) (TY H) (LID) (5'x5' ID)	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,40																		

BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT NO: 10WC814					DNT Construction		Rogers Construction Company, Ltd.		RGM Constructors		Yantis Company		Capital Excavation		Cash Construction		Hunter Industries		JC Evans Construction Co		Austin Engineering Co., Inc		FT Woods		Average	
BID ITEM	TECH SPEC ¹	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
47	506-2003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	30	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 676.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.66	\$ 859.65
48	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	70	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 591.50
49	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	1,777.8	SY	\$ 5.80	\$ 10,311.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,889.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,777.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,889.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,666.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,222.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,889.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,555.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,666.80	\$ 10.25	\$ 18,222.45	\$ 5.86	\$ 10,409.02
50	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	1,777.8	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,688.96	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,666.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,444.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,555.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,777.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 888.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,555.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,333.45	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,857.85
51	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	5,400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 10,584.00
52	530-2010	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	564.8	SY	\$ 46.50	\$ 26,263.20	\$ 51.00	\$ 28,804.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 31,628.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 48.59	\$ 27,443.63	\$ 56.78	\$ 32,069.34	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,721.60	\$ 49.00	\$ 27,675.20	\$ 50.49	\$ 28,515.06
53	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	677.3	SY	\$ 37.50	\$ 25,398.75	\$ 20.90	\$ 14,155.57	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,641.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,737.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,319.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,319.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 14,832.87	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,804.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,609.80	\$ 25.50	\$ 17,271.15	\$ 27.18	\$ 18,409.01
54	644	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT (1) WS (P)	7	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 222.70	\$ 1,558.90
55	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	6	EA	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 101.30	\$ 607.80
56	644-2081	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT (1) WS (P)	12	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 302.20	\$ 3,626.40
57	662	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TY II MARKING) (W) 4" (BRK)	130	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 175.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 165.10	\$ 1.35	\$ 175.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 123.50	\$ 1.18	\$ 153.01
58	662	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TY II MARKING) (W) 4" (SLD)	210	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 256.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 199.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 242.97
59	662	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TY II MARKING) (Y) 4" (SLD)	1,926	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,348.20	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,271.16	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 963.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,540.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,251.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,540.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,829.70	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,504.21
60	666-2002	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090MIL)	10	LF	\$ 7.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 69.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 68.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 45.35
61	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	12,145	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 3,522.05	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,886.40	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,250.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,036.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,036.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,036.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 3,534.20
62	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	680	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 380.80	\$ 0.58	\$ 394.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 442.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 374.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 408.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 390.32
63	666-2041	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	135	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 438.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 371.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 391.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 371.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 438.75	\$ 3.06	\$ 413.10
64	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	9	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 550.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 91.62	\$ 824.58
65	666-2068	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (090MIL)	22	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 1,976.70
66	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	9	EA	\$ 91.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 108.90	\$ 980.10
67	666-2104	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090MIL)	2,052	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 820.80	\$ 0.38	\$ 779.76	\$ 0.42	\$ 861.84	\$ 0.35	\$ 718.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 820.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 820.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 513.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 718.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 513.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 615.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 718.20
68	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	12,268	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,293.80	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,925.76	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,293.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,293.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 0.31	\$ 3,766.28
69	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	275	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 819.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 893.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 756.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 797.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 756.25	\$ 3.30	\$ 907.50	\$ 3.06	\$ 842.33
70	666-2140	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (MED NOSE) (090MIL)	4	EA	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 301.90	\$ 1,207.60
71	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I - C	41	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 174.25	\$ 3.98	\$ 163.18	\$ 4.50	\$ 184.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 133.25	\$ 3.90	\$ 159.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 133.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 155.80	\$ 3.89	\$ 159.61
72	672-2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II - A - A	420	EA	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 1,598.10
73	5049-2003	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (12" DIA)	60	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 471.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 159.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 423.00
74	W-9	WATER SUPPLY PIPE 2" DIA. PVC SDR-21 ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKING, AND RESTRAINT	3,806	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 55,187.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 49,478.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,284.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 43,769.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,642.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,672.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 67,937.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 98,956.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 43,198.10	\$ 15.22	\$ 57,927.32
75	W-9	WATER SUPPLY PIPE 8" DIA. PVC DR-14 C-900 ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKING, AND RESTRAINT	88	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 43.85	\$ 3,858.80
76	W-25R	ENCASEMENT PIPE 6" DIA. PVC SDR-21 wCARRIER & STUBS ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL	580	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 37.33	\$ 21,651.40
77	W-25R	ENCASEMENT PIPE 2" DIA. PVC SDR-21 wCARRIER ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL	135	LF	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,261.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 2,409.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 978.75	\$ 22.09	\$ 2,981.48
78	W-26	GATE VALVE 2", MJ-MJ, wBOX AND COVER COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	4	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00
79	W-28	WATER SERVICE 1" (LONG) COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 3,144.00
80	W-28	WATER SERVICE 1" (SHORT) COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	EA	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 1,060.40	\$ 1,060.40
81	W-56	WET CONNECTION 2" COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	7	EA	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 5,467.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 830.60	\$ 5,814.20
82	W-56	WET CONNECTION 8" COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00				